BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of Hearing Examiner File:
W-17-004
THE BALLARD COALITION

of the adequacy of the FEIS issued by the Director, ORDER OF
Seattle Department of Transportation CONTINUANCE

On September 18, 2017, the appellant requested a continuance of the hearing scheduled in
this matter to be held on October 16, 17, 18, 20, and 23, 2017. The department and
intervenor do not object to the requested continuance. The Hearing Examiner Rules (HER
2.20) provide that a scheduled hearing may be continued for good cause as determined by
the Hearing Examiner.

For good cause shown, the request is GRANTED and the hearing is rescheduled to be held
on Monday, November 27, 2017 through Friday, December 01, 2017 beginning at 9:00
AM each day in the Hearing Examiner’s Office, Suite 4000, 700 5" Avenue, (Seattle
Municipal Tower, 40 Floor) Seattle, Washington. -

Entered this 3™ day of October, 2017. /

Ryan 011 Deputy Hearing Examiner
Office Hearlng Examiner

P.O. Box 94729

Seattle WA 98124-4729

Telephone: (206) 684-0521

Fax: (206) 684-0536




BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER

CITY OF SEATTLE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on this date I sent

true and correct copies of the attached Order of Continuance and Second Prehearing Order to

each person listed below, or on the attached mailing list, in the matter of The Ballard Coalition,

Hearing Examiner File: W-17-004, in the manner indicated.

Party

Method of Service

Appellant

The Ballard Coalition
c/o

Pat Schneider

Foster Pepper

schnp@foster.com

Josh Brower
Veris Law Group PLLC
josh(@verislaweroup.com

Leah Silverthorn
leah@verislawgroup.com

Danielle Granatt

danielle@verislawgroup.com

Megan Manion
megan(@verislawgroup.com

Brenda Bole
Brenda.bole@foster.com

[_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[] Inter-office Mail

E-mail

[] Fax

[] Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger

Department
Erin Ferguson
Assistant City Attorney

Erin.Ferguson@seattle.gov

Alicia Reise
Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov

Dale Johnson
Van Ness Feldman LLP

dnj@vnf.com

Tadas Kisielius

tak@vnf.com

[_] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

<] E-mail

[] Fax

[ 1 Hand Delivery

[ ] Legal Messenger




Clara Park
cpark@vnf.com

Marya Pirak
map(@vnf.com

Amanda Kleiss

aka@vnf.com

Intervenor

Cascade Bicycle Club
c/o Matthew Cohen
Stoel Rives

matthew.cohen(@stoel.com

Rachel Cox
rachel.cox(@stoel.com

Sharman Loomis
sharman.loomis@stoel.com

[ ] U.S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid
[ ] Inter-office Mail

X E-mail

[ ] Fax

] Hand Delivery

[] Legal Messenger

Dated: October 3. 2017

A

Alayna J ofinson
Legal Assistant




